Original Article
Experimental assessment on deformation and anisotropic behavior
of saturated sandstone under cyclic loading
Wimon Sukplum* and Ladda Wannakao
Department of Geotechnology, Faculty of Technology,
Khon Kaen University, Mueang, Khon Kaen, 40002 Thailand
Received: 3 November 2015; Revised: 24 May 2016; Accepted: 8 July 2016
Abstract

PK-S0-12C 2.46 9.18
PK-S0-20C 2.47 8.98
PK-S0-30C 2.48 9.22
PK-S90-0C 2.46 6.86
PK-S90-6C 2.48 7.93
PK-S90-12C 2.50 8.15
PK-S90-20C 2.48 7.34
PK-S90-30C 2.41 8.46
Table 4. Type and condition of loading tests.
  Sample no. Confining pressure Loading type                            Loading condition
(MPa)
PK-S0-0M 0 Monotonic Uniaxial, compression
PK-S0-0C 0 Cyclic Uniaxial, 0.002 Hz, axial cyclic loading 0-35 kN
PK-S0-6M 6 Monotonic Triaxial, compression
PK-S0-6C 6 Cyclic Triaxial, 0.005 Hz, axial cyclic loading 14-100 kN
PK-S0-12M 12 Monotonic Triaxial, compression
PK-S0-12C 12 Cyclic Triaxial, 0.005 Hz, axial cyclic loading 28-136 kN
PK-S0-20M 20 Monotonic Triaxial, compression
PK-S0-20C 20 Cyclic Triaxial, 0.004 Hz, axial cyclic loading 44-216 kN
PK-S0-30M 30 Monotonic Triaxial, compression
PK-S0-30C 30 Cyclic Triaxial, 0.004 Hz, axial cyclic loading 68-280 kN
PK-S90-0M 0 Monotonic Uniaxial, compression
PK-S90-0C 0 Cyclic Uniaxial, 0.007 Hz, axial cyclic loading 0-32 kN
PK-S90-6M 6 Monotonic Triaxial, compression
PK-S90-6C 6 Cyclic Triaxial, 0.005 Hz, axial cyclic loading 14-152 kN
PK-S90-12M 12 Monotonic Triaxial, compression
PK-S90-12C 12 Cyclic Triaxial, 0.005 Hz, axial cyclic loading 28-200 kN
PK-S90-20M 20 Monotonic Triaxial, compression
PK-S90-20C 20 Cyclic Triaxial, 0.004 Hz, axial cyclic loading 44-260 kN
PK-S90-30M 30 Monotonic Triaxial, compression
PK-S90-30C 30 Cyclic Triaxial, 0.004 Hz, axial cyclic loading 68-320 kN
W. Sukplum & L. Wannakao / Songklanakarin J. Sci. Technol. 39 (4), 451-461, 2017454
used for the triaxial compression test. A hydraulic jack with a
maximum pressure of 70 MPa was used for applied confining
pressure. Each specimen was placed in the Hoek cell and a